�
SDM 122-DLM122
D1WWDA01E
SDM122
DLM122
 Monoblock valves for
 Front Loader Applications

	8	 Circuit options: only for SDM122
1[S] : With positioner kit 8MA: double acting, 3 positions, A and B
closed in neutral position.
With positioner kit 13: 4 positions, A and B to tank in 4th positions
(float)
	4	 Spools
SDM122/2-P
DLM122/2-APF
2 section bodies with parallel circuit; include body, seals, rings and
load check valves
	1	 Body kit
Specify thread type only if is different from BSP standard: see page 4
	9	 Threading specification
Fixed setting relief valves
Standard setting is referred 5 l/min - 1.32 US gpm flow
(UD-170): Setting 170 bar - 2600 psi
(UD-180): Setting 180 bar - 2600 psi
(UD-190): Setting 190 bar -
(UD-210): Setting 210 bar
(UD-260): Setting 260 bar
SV: Valve blanking plug
Several settings are available, contact Sales Department
	2	 Pressure relief valve: only for SDM122
SDM122-DLM122